Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
NAH 8254

NAH 8254
 	 page 4/13
H72304x
NAH 8254
 	 page 5/13
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @ 25°C
typ.
[%]
NAH0.2A 8254 68 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NAH0.4A 8254 69 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NAH0.6A 8254 70 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NAH1.0A 8254 71 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 1.0 2 9 ... 32 ± 0.6
NAH1.6A 8254 73 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 1.6 3.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.6
NAH2.5A 8254 75 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH4.0A 8254 76 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH6.0A 8254 77 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH10.0A 8254 78 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH16.0A 8254 79 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH25.0A 8254 80 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH40.0A 8254 81 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH100.0A 8254 83 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH250.0A 8254 74 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH400.0A 8254 84 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH600.0A 8254 86 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Signal processing
Code Cut-off
frequency fG
Rise time (10 ... 90 %
nominal pressure)
Output signal
4 ... 20 mA 0.5 ... 4.5 VDC
ratiometric
0 ... 6
VDC
0 ... 10
VDC
GA 1) 11 Hz 32 ms x x - -
GS 1) 2) 14 kHz 29 µs x - - -
GU 1) 2) 20 kHz 18 µs - x - -
Standard specification 350 Hz  1 ms x x x x
1)  Upon request
2)  Only with electrical connections 32, 35 with shielded cable and 22, 24, 08, 88, only for pressure ranges ≥ 2 bar
H72304x
NAH 8254
 	 page 6/13
Parameters
Name Standard setting
(accessory ZS)
Value range Short
name
Customer adjustment
(accessory ZC)
Switch point SP1 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH1 (window mode)
75 % Measuring
range
> RP1, FL1 (2 ... 99 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP1
Reset point RP1 (hysteresis mode)
Lower switch point FL1 (window mode)
25 % Measuring
range
< SP1, FH1 (1 ... 98 %)